PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17120

COMMONWEALTH TELEPHONE
COMPANY D/B/A FRONTIER
COMMUNICATIONS, COMMONWEALTH
TELEPHONE COMPANY LLC AND
COMCAST BUSINESS
COMMUNICATIONS LLC

PUBLIC MEETING FEBRUARY 4, 2021 3023208-OSA DOCKET NO. A-2020-3023208

COMMONWEALTH TELEPHONE
COMPANY D/B/A FRONTIER
COMMUNICATIONS, COMMONWEALTH
TELEPHONE COMPANY LLC AND
COMCAST BUSINESS
COMMUNICATIONS LLC

3023218-OSA DOCKET NO. A-2020-3023218

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF PENNSYLVANIA LLC, FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF BREEZEWOOD LLC AND COMCAST PHONE OF PENNSYLVANIA LLC

3023219-OSA DOCKET NO. A-2020-3023219

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF BREEZEWOOD LLC, FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS OF PENNSYLVANIA LLC AND COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS LLC 3023222-OSA DOCKET NO. A-2020-3023222

STATEMENT OF CHAIRMAN GLADYS BROWN DUTRIEUILLE

Consistent with Section 1102 of the Commonwealth's Ethics Act, 65 P.S. § 1102, I will recuse myself from this matter because my brother is employed by Frontier Communications.

February 4, 2021

Date

Glas Bran Dutriewillo

Gladys Brown Dutrieuille, Chairman